FORM NO. PERB 005

STATE OF KANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD		
IN THE MATTER OF		
Service Employees International Union (SEIU) Local 96, Petitioner,		
v .	 Case No(s):	75-UC-1-2001
Unified School District 500 - Kansas City, KS (Bus Drivers), Respondent.		

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE AND ORDER TO MEET AND CONFER

An election having been conducted in the above matter by the Public Employee Relations Board in accordance with the Public Employer-Employee Relations Act and the Rules of Procedure of the Board, and it appearing that an employee organization has been selected;

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Board by the Public Employer-Employee Relations Act,

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT Service Employees International Union (SEIU) Local 96

has been designated and selected by a majority of the employees of the above named public employer, in the unit described below, as their exclusive representative for the purpose of meeting and conferring with respect to grievances and conditions of employment:

INCLUDE: All bus drivers classified as Class I or Class II drivers on the District's Salary Guidelines for Bus Drivers. Class I is defined as "Regular drivers or regular substitute drivers with 0 to 18 months of driving experience with USD No. 500." Class II is defined as "Regular drivers or regular substitute drivers with 19 months or more driving experience with USD No. 500."

75-UC-1-2001-C

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE AND ORDER TO MEET AND CONFER 75-UC-1-2001 (SEIU Local 96 v. USD 500 - Kansas City, KS - Bus Drivers) Page 2

EXCLUDE: All employees of the public employer except those defined and identified in the above paragraph.

Further, IT IS ORDERED that the above named public employer shall meet and confer with

Service Employees International Union (SEIU) Local 96

and may enter into a written agreement with such employee organization with regard to conditions of employment, and shall meet and confer with such organization in the determination of, and administration of grievances.

Signed on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2001</u>.

Qualas a. Hager / set

Douglas Å. Hager, Executive Director Public Employee Relations Board 1430 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66612-1853 (785) 368-6224